State of New Hampshire
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program

Awards
PRIMARY NH ACCREDITATION

fo

SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC
of
LEE, NH

For the analytes listed on the attached pdge(s) in accordance
with the provisions on the NELAC Standards and Env-C 300.

Certificate Number: 173316
Effective Date: 02/21/2016
Expiration Date: 02/20/2017
Laboratory ID: 1733

Bill Hall
NH ELAP Program Manager

Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing. .Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation.
Col?timiing )acc:editation status is dependent on successful ongoing participation in the program. Customers may verify the lab’s current accreditation status by
calling (603) 271-2998




NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302

(603) 271-2998

PRIMARY ACCREDITATION PARAMETER LIST

ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 173316-B

SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC

72 PINKHAM RD

LEE NH 03824
(603) 868-1457
Lab ID: 1733

NELAP RECOGNIZED

Analyte Code

Method Code: 20212208

2500

2525

Method Code: 60029609

2500

2525

Method Code: 10213975

1010
1035
1055
1070
1075
1085
1090

1155

Method Code: 20054608

1035
1055
1070
1085
1090

1155

Method Code: 20058202

1010

1075

Method Code: 10008409

1900

Method Code: 10053200

1575
1730
1810

1840

Analyte Name
Method Ref.: SM 9223 B (COLILERT)

TOTAL COLIFORMS
ESCHERICHIA COLI

Method Ref.: COLISURE
TOTAL COLIFORMS

ESCHERICHIA COLI

Method Ref.: EPA 200.5
ARSENIC, TOTAL

CALCIUM, TOTAL
COPPER, TOTAL
IRON, TOTAL

LEAD, TOTAL
MAGNESIUM, TOTAL
MANGANESE, TOTAL
SODIUM, TOTAL

Method Ref.: SM 3111 B
CALCIUM, TOTAL

COPPER, TOTAL
IRON, TOTAL
MAGNESIUM, TOTAL
MANGANESE, TOTAL
SODIUM, TOTAL

Method Ref.: SM 3113 B
ARSENIC, TOTAL

LEAD, TOTAL

Method Ref.: EPA 150.1
HYDROGEN ION (PH)

Method Ref.: EPA 300.0
CHLORIDE

FLUORIDE
NITRATE ASN

NITRITE ASN

Effective Date
Revision:

10/22/2010
10/22/2010

Revision:
03/20/2008

03/20/2008

Revision:

12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016

Revision:
03/20/2008

03/20/2008
03/20/2008
09/15/2010
10/06/2011
03/20/2008

Revision:

03/20/2008
03/20/2008

Revision:

03/20/2008

Revision:
03/20/2008

01/16/2014
03/20/2008

10/26/2011

Expiration Date
20th ED

02/20/2017

02/20/2017

02/20/2017
02/20/2017

4.2
02/20/2017

02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017

18th ED
02/20/2017

02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017
02/20/2017

18th ED
02/20/2017

02/20/2017

02/20/2017

2.1
02/20/2017

02/20/2017
02/20/2017

02/20/2017

Matrix Category Accr. Type

Date: 1998
D MIC NE
D MIC NE
Date:
D MIC NE
D MIC NE
Date: 2003
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
Date: 1992
MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
D MET NE
Date: 1992
D MET NE
D MET NE
Date: 1982
D NMI NE
Date: 1993
D NMI NE
D NMI NE
D NMI NE
D NMI NE

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for
NHDES compliance testing. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling at (603)

271-2998. Laboratory is required to use EPA approved/accepted methods where required by regulation.
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

PRIMARY ACCREDITATION PARAMETER LIST
ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 173316-B

SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC
72 PINKHAM RD

LEE NH 03824

923)118)681-;;?7 NELAP RECOGNIZED

Analyte Code Analyte Name Effective Date Expiration Date Matrix Category Accr. Type
Method Code: 20045801 Method Ref.: SM 2340 B Revision: 18th ED Date: 1992
1755 HARDNESS AS CACO3 08/21/2014 02/20/2017 D NMI CN
Method Code: 20102005 Method Ref.: SM 4500-F C Revision: 20th ED Date: 1998
1730 FLUORIDE 03/20/2008 02/20/2017 D NMI NE

ffﬁé/mzﬁm/zom

Bill Hall
NH ELAP Program Manager
Issue Date: 12/22/2016

Matrix Legend: D=Drinking Water; N=Non-Potable Water; SC=Solid and Chemical Materials

Category Legend: MIC=Microbiology; MET=Metals; NMI=Non-Metal Inorganics; PRE=Preparation; VOC=Volatile Organic Compounds; SBN=SVOC-BNA;
SHE=SVOC-Herbicides; SNO=SVOC-NOS; SPC=SVOC-PCB; SPE=SVOC-Pesticides; RAD=Radiochemistry; WET=Wet

Accreditation Legend: NE=NELAP; NH=NH State Certification; CE=State Certification; IN=Interim (NELAP); WI=Withdrawn; AP=Applied; RE=Revoked; SU=Suspended

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for

NHDES compliance testing. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling at (603)

271-2998. Laboratory is required to use EPA approved/accepted methods where required by regulation. Page 2
Total Pages 2
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