

State of New Hampshire Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program Awards PRIMARY NH ACCREDITATION

to

SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC of

LEE, NH

For the analytes listed on the attached page(s) in accordance with the provisions on the NELAC Standards and Env-C 300.

Certificate Number: 173316

Effective Date: 02/21/2016

Expiration Date: 02/20/2017

Laboratory ID: 1733

nelap NELAP RECOGNIZED

Bill Hall

NH ELAP Program Manager

Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing. Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing participation in the program. Customers may verify the lab's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998

NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

PRIMARY ACCREDITATION PARAMETER LIST ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 173316-B



SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC 72 PINKHAM RD

LEE NH 03824 (603) 868-1457 Lab ID: 1733



Analyte Code Analyte Name Method Code: 20212208 Method Ref.: SM 9223 B (COLILERT)			Effective Date Expiration Date Revision: 20th ED			Matrix Category Accr. Type Date: 1998		
2500	TOTAL COLIFORM	AS	10/22/2010	02/20/2017	D	MIC	NE	
2525	ESCHERICHIA CO	LI	10/22/2010	02/20/2017	D	MIC	NE	
Method Code: 60029609 Method Ref.: COLISURE		Method Ref.: COLISURE	Revision:		Date:			
2500	TOTAL COLIFORN	MS	03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MIC	NE	
2525	ESCHERICHIA CO	LI	03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MIC	NE	
Method Code: 10213975 Method Ref.: EPA 200.5		Method Ref.: EPA 200.5	Revision:	4.2	Date: 20	03		
1010	ARSENIC, TOTAL		12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1035	CALCIUM, TOTAL		12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1055	COPPER, TOTAL		12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1070	IRON, TOTAL		12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1075	LEAD, TOTAL		12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1085	MAGNESIUM, TO	ΓAL	12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1090	MANGANESE, TO	TAL	12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1155	SODIUM, TOTAL		12/22/2016	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
Method Code: 20054608 Method Ref.: SM 3111 B		Method Ref.: SM 3111 B	Revision:	18th ED	Date: 19	92		
1035	CALCIUM, TOTAL		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1055	COPPER, TOTAL		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1070	IRON, TOTAL		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1085	MAGNESIUM, TO	ΓAL	09/15/2010	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1090	MANGANESE, TO	TAL	10/06/2011	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1155	SODIUM, TOTAL		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
Method Code: 20058202 Method Ref.: SM 3113 B		Method Ref.: SM 3113 B	Revision: 18th ED		Date: 1992			
1010	ARSENIC, TOTAL		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
1075	LEAD, TOTAL		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	MET	NE	
Method	d Code: 10008409	Method Ref.: EPA 150.1	Revision:		Date: 19	82		
1900	HYDROGEN ION (PH)	03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	NMI	NE	
Method Code: 10053200		Method Ref.: EPA 300.0	Revision: 2.1		Date: 1993			
1575	CHLORIDE		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	NMI	NE	
1730	FLUORIDE		01/16/2014	02/20/2017	D	NMI	NE	
1810	NITRATE AS N		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	NMI	NE	
1840	NITRITE AS N		10/26/2011	02/20/2017	D	NMI	NE	

NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

PRIMARY ACCREDITATION PARAMETER LIST ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 173316-B



SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC 72 PINKHAM RD

LEE NH 03824 (603) 868-1457 Lab ID: 1733



NELAP RECOGNIZED

Analyte Coo	de Analyte	Name	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Matrix	Category	Accr. Type		
Method Code: 20045801 Met		Method Ref.: SM 2340 B	Revision:	18th ED	Date: 1992				
1755	HARDNESS AS C	CACO3	08/21/2014	02/20/2017	D	NMI	CN		
Method Code: 20102005 Meth		Method Ref.: SM 4500-F C	Revision:	Revision: 20th ED			Date: 1998		
1730	FLUORIDE		03/20/2008	02/20/2017	D	NMI	NE		

SEACOAST 12/22/201

Bill Hall

NH ELAP Program Manager Issue Date: 12/22/2016

Matrix Legend: D=Drinking Water; N=Non-Potable Water; SC=Solid and Chemical Materials

Category Legend: MIC=Microbiology; MET=Metals; NMI=Non-Metal Inorganics; PRE=Preparation; VOC=Volatile Organic Compounds; SBN=SVOC-BNA; SHE=SVOC-Herbicides; SNO=SVOC-NOS; SPC=SVOC-PCB; SPE=SVOC-Pesticides; RAD=Radiochemistry; WET=Wet

Accreditation Legend: NE=NELAP; NH=NH State Certification; CE=State Certification; IN=Interim (NELAP); WI=Withdrawn; AP=Applied; RE=Revoked; SU=Suspended